AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

Public Baths and Public Bathing (Active Leisure
Centre) (Fees) Determination 2007 (No 1)

DISALLOWABLE INSTRUMENT: DI 2007-163

made under the

Public Baths and Public Bathing Act 1956, s 37 (Determination of fees)

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The ACT Department of Education and Training operates the Active Leisure Centre
which operates a public bath.

The Public Baths and Public Bathing Act 1956 commenced operation on 14 December
1956. The Act provides the legal framework for the management and operation of
public baths and public bathing in the ACT.

Variations to Existing Fees

2006-07 2007-08 Date of
$ $ Effect
Swimming Pool Admission
Adult Swim 4.50 4.65 1 July 2007
4 yrsto 15 yrs 3.00 3.10 1 July 2007
Spectator 1.55 1.60 1 July 2007
Seniors/Disabled 2.00 2.05 1 July 2007
Monster Hire including entry and parties 56.15 58.35 1 July 2007
Family 13.50 14.00 1 July 2007
Adult Tickets — (book of 20) 77.40 80.45 1 July 2007
Concession Tickets — (Book of 20) 46.80 48.65 1 July 2007
Lane hire 13.45 13.95 1 July 2007

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



Pool Hire — whole pool

per ¥2 hour — admission
Swim School

Adult

1% child

2" child

3" child

Private lessons one on one
Private lessons two on one

Member discount

Classes
Agua

Senior/Gentle Aqua

New Fees and Charges

The following fees are proposed for 2007-08

Swim School

67.45

12.20

10.95

9.65

8.40

20.55

15.40

9.05

10.70

7.50

(i) 2" child (10% discount from 1% child)

(ii) 3 child (20% discount from 1 child)

70.15

12.65

11.35

Delete

Delete

21.35

16.00

9.40

11.10

7.80

1 July 2007

1 July 2007
1 July 2007
1 July 2007
1 July 2007
1 July 2007
1 July 2007

1 July 2007

1 July 2007

1 July 2007

$10.20

$ 9.05

Changes have been made to the 2"* and 3" child rates to reflect the appropriate

discount provided to families with more than one child.

Removal of Fees and Charges

Active Leisure Centre

The following fees and charges are no longer applicable for the reasons set out below.

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



Swim School
2" Child $ 9.65

3" Child $ 8.40

Changes have been made to the 2" and 3" child rates to reflect the appropriate
discount offered to families with more than one child. The 2" and 3" child rates have
been amended to include the discount offered and have been proposed as new fees.
Your approval is sought to remove these two fees from the schedule of Fees and
Charges.

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2008-09-30T15:05:34+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




