AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

Public Baths and Public Bathing (Active Leisure Centre) (Fees) Determination 2007 (No 1)

DISALLOWABLE INSTRUMENT: DI 2007-163

made under the

Public Baths and Public Bathing Act 1956, s 37 (Determination of fees)

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The ACT Department of Education and Training operates the Active Leisure Centre which operates a public bath.

The Public Baths and Public Bathing Act 1956 commenced operation on 14 December 1956. The Act provides the legal framework for the management and operation of public baths and public bathing in the ACT.

Variations to Existing Fees

variations to Existing 1 oos	2006-07 \$	2007-08 \$	Date of Effect
Swimming Pool Admission			
Adult Swim	4.50	4.65	1 July 2007
4 yrs to 15 yrs	3.00	3.10	1 July 2007
Spectator	1.55	1.60	1 July 2007
Seniors/Disabled	2.00	2.05	1 July 2007
Monster Hire including entry and parties	56.15	58.35	1 July 2007
Family	13.50	14.00	1 July 2007
Adult Tickets – (book of 20)	77.40	80.45	1 July 2007
Concession Tickets – (Book of 20)	46.80	48.65	1 July 2007
Lane hire	13.45	13.95	1 July 2007

Pool Hire – whole pool per ½ hour – admission	67.45	70.15	1 July 2007
Swim School			
Adult	12.20	12.65	1 July 2007
1 st child	10.95	11.35	1 July 2007
2 nd child	9.65	Delete	1 July 2007
3 rd child	8.40	Delete	1 July 2007
Private lessons one on one	20.55	21.35	1 July 2007
Private lessons two on one	15.40	16.00	1 July 2007
Member discount	9.05	9.40	1 July 2007
Classes			
Aqua	10.70	11.10	1 July 2007
Senior/Gentle Aqua	7.50	7.80	1 July 2007

New Fees and Charges

The following fees are proposed for 2007-08

Swim School

(i)	2 nd child (10% discount from 1 st child)	\$ 10.20
(ii)	3 rd child (20% discount from 1 st child)	\$ 9.05

Changes have been made to the 2nd and 3rd child rates to reflect the appropriate discount provided to families with more than one child.

Removal of Fees and Charges

Active Leisure Centre

The following fees and charges are no longer applicable for the reasons set out below.

Swim School

2nd Child \$ 9.65 3rd Child \$ 8.40

Changes have been made to the 2nd and 3rd child rates to reflect the appropriate discount offered to families with more than one child. The 2nd and 3rd child rates have been amended to include the discount offered and have been proposed as new fees. Your approval is sought to remove these two fees from the schedule of Fees and Charges.